
Paul E. Russol l 
Associate Genera! Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

February 19, 2013 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 9 2013 

Re: 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of Generation Supply Charge-1 

for the Application Period 
March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation {"PPL Electric") 
are eight (8) copies of the calculation of PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") 
for the Application Period March 1, 2013through May 31, 2013. This calculation of the GSC-1 
is being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. 
No. 201 ("Tariff"). 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
February 19, 2013, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service 
as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Steven C. Gray, Esquire 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

CALCULATION OF 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 

For the Application Period 
March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 

Docket No. 

RECEIVED 
FEB 1 9?013 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU . 

February 19, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UnLITlES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - i r G S C - l " 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 

(A) (B) [C] (• ) 

Rcsldomlal - Fixed Residential - TOU Off- Residential - TOU On- Small Commercial & 
Price Peak Peak Industr ia l . Fined Price 

(HI ID 
Small Small 

Commsrc i i ! & Commercial i . 
Industrial - TOU Industrial -

Oft -Peak TOU On-Peak 

(Line 1 from Schedule B - Expenses) 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses (Line 2A 
from Schedule B - Expenses) 
Administrative Charge - Prior Year 
Amortization (Line 2B from Schedule B -

127,001.254 S 

4.462.-=3a S 

103.418.408 S 

4.462.433 S 

672.429 S 55,787 S 

(c) Schadula 4 of the Generation Supply Cha ise -1 
Reconcilia'jDn Report, dated August 17,2012, al 
Dot&et No. M-2012-2305798. 

22,634.699 S 11.670 S 6,271 

2B 

2C 

Expenses) 
Administrative Charge - Current Year (Line 
2C from Schedule B - Expenses] 

S 

S 

287,603 S 

296.354 S 

242.3C3 

250.181 

S 

S 

949 S 

979 S 

67 

69 

S 

S 

44.26S S 

45.704 S 

13 S 

13 S 

7 

7 
Total Line 2 5.046.995 4,954.322 1,926 136 89.969 26 14 

3 Total Expenses (Line 1 plus Line 2) S 132,048,259 S • 108,373.330 s 674,357 S 55.923 S 22,924,668 S 11.696 S 8,285 

4 
5 

Net Over/(Under) Collection, Including 
Interest (a) 
Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) 

s 
s 

(17.633.634) S 
3.654,601 S 

(9.915.866) 
4.058.291 

s 
s 

(237.754) 5 
(39.7221 5 

(43.355) 
(2.648) 

S 
S 

(7.532.134) S 
(401.334) S 

67,310 S 
32.621 5 

28,165 
7.893 

6 Net OverftUnder) Collection Amount 5 (13.979.033) S (5,857.575) s 1277.476) S (46.003) s (7,933,968) S 99.931 S 36,058 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Line 3 less 
Line 6) S 146,027,232 S 114.230.905 s 951.833 £ 101.926 s 30.858.636 S (88,235) S (27.773) 

S Merchant Function Charge (b) s 2.143.940 S 2.093.852 s 17.447 S 1.668 s 30.689 S (EB) S (26) 

9 
Total Amount to be Recovered (Line 7 plus 
Unc S) s 148.171.232 S 116.324.757 s 969.260 5 103.794 s 33,889.525 S (88.323) S (27.601) 

10 
Projected Total Retail KWh Sates to 
Customers 2.238.141.084 1,865,613.934 7.382.081 519,019 344,470,939 101.362 53.749 

11 1/(1-T>=(T=S.S% Gross Receipts Tax) X 1,062699 

12 GSC « Generation Suppfy Charge (S/KWH) 
vrfoGRT 

wrfGRT 
S 
S 

0.06169 
0.06556 

s 
s 

0.13130 S 
0.139S3 S 

0.19998 
0.21252 

s 
s 

0.08967 S 
0.09629 £ 

(0.87136) S 
(0.92599) S 

(0.51724) 
(0.54967) 

(a) Schedule 1 of the Generation Supply Charge - 1 
Reconciliation Report, dated August 17, 2012. at 
Dockel No. M-2012-230S798. 

(b) Merchant Function Charge FaCor 
Residential 
Small Commercial & Industrial 

1/(1 - .018) 
i;(i-.ooio) = 

1.01833 1.01833 1.01833 
1.001001 1.001001 1.001001 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computatiort Period; March 1 , through Way 41,2013 
Total Expenses 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

March 2013 
(C) 

April 2013 
(D) 

May 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 127,001,264 S 50,776,569 S 39.198,638 S 37,026,057 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year _S_ 

Total Line 2 S 

4,462,438 S 
287,603 S 
296,954 S 

5,046,995 S 

1,525,349 S 
95,868 S 
98,985 S 

1,447,766 S 
95,868 S 
98,985 S 

1,720,202 S 1,642,618 S 

1,489,323 
95,868 
98,985 

1,684,175 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 2,238,141,084 863,759,896 748,690,810 625,690,378 

-o m w 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 ("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 
Residential Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total March 2013 April 2013 May 2013 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses S 103,418,408 S 42,544,844 S 31,660,917 S 29,212,647 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 4,462,438 S 1.525,349 s 1,447.766 s 1,489,323 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 242,303 s 80,768 s 80,768 s 80,768 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 250,181 s 83.394 s 83.394 s 83.394 

Total Line 2 s 4,954,922 s 1,689,511 s 1,611,927 s 1,653,484 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period March 2013 - May 2013 1,885,613,934 744,066,616 630,635,177 5,10.912,141 

-n 33 O) 

3 

— CD 6) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - IC'GSC-I") 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 
Residential TOU Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

March 2013 
(C) 

April 2013 
(D) 

May 2013 
Proiecled Energy Procurement Expenses 672,429 S 275/906 -S 207,401 S 189.122 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 

Total Line 2 S 

s 
949 S 
979 S 

1,928 S 

S 
316 S 
326 S 
643 S 

S 
316 S 
326 S 
643 S 

316 
326 
643 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 7,382,081 2,944,439 2,469,401 1,968,241 

TJ O P3 « 
(Q _ w rr 
ra "0 =• ra 

a *• » 
3 • 
c 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - ICGSC-I" ) 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

March 2013 
{C} 

April 2013 
(D) 

May 2013 
Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 55,787 S 23,663 S 16,418 S 15,706 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S 

Total Line 2 S 

S 
67 S 
69 S 

136 S 

S 
22 S 
23 S 
45 S 

S 
22 S 
23 $ 
45 S 

22 
23 
45 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 519,019 211,931 172,319 134,769 

•o o yo « 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1("GSC-1M) 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2012 
Small C&l - Fixed Price 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

March 2013 
(C) 

April 2013 May 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 22,834,699 S 7,925,207 S 7,307,557 $ 7,601,935 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year _S_ 

To1a\ Line 1 S 

S 
44,265 S 
45,704 S 

14,755 
15.235 

14,755 
•15,235 
29,990 S 

14,755 
15,235 
29,990 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 344,470,939 116,484,438 115,361,960 112,624,541 

•o -n 

<" -o 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31, 2013 
Small C&l - TOU - Off Peak 

Line No. Total March 2013 April 2013 May 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 11,670 S 4,016 S 3,813 S 3,841 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization S 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year S_ 

Total Line 2 S 

S 
13 S 
13 S_ 
26 S 

S 
4 S 

_4 S_ 

9 S 

S 
4 S 

_4 S_ 

9 S 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 101,362 33,410 35,499 32,453 

o to 
t i -s o 
ca ~* =r 
Q TD © 
m <t> a 

CO 
3 

H 
O 
c 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 | 

Computation Period: March 1, 2013 through May 31 , 2013 
Small C & l - T O U - O n Peak 

•GSC-1") 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

March 2013 
(C) 

April 2013 
(D) 

May 2013 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 8,271 S 2,933 $ 2,532 $ 2,806 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 5 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year _S_ 

Total Line 2 S 

S 
7 S 
7 S 

14 S 

s 
2 S 
2 S 
5 S 

s 
2 S 
2 S 
5 S 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period March 2013 - May 2013 53,749 19,062 16,454 18,233 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 
RECONCILIATION REPORT 

For the Period November 1, 2012 through January 31, 2013 

Docket No. M-2012-2321230 

February 15, 2013 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Per iod May 1 . 2012 to Ap r i l 30. 2013 

(A) 

Toial Residential 

(C) 

RS Off-Peak 

(D) 

RS On-Peak 

(E) 

RTS Off-Peak 

(F) (G) <H) (I) 
Small Commercial 

& Industrial - Small C&l TOU Small C&l TOU On-
RTS On-Peak Fixed Off-Peak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (including 
CRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Una 1, 
Column M) S 

Energy Revenues Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 2, Line 5, 
Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule 2, Line GA, 
Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Line EB, 
Column M) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Line 
6C, Column M) 
Administrative Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Una 6D and Une 6E. Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Overf(Under) Collection (Schedule 2. 
Une S, Column M) 
In tuns*! on Overf( Under) Collection 
(Schedule 2, Una 9, Column M) 

Net uvenfunaer) Collection Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Line 10. 
Column M) 

460.508.938 S 

426.776.658 

439.856,294 

13,834.851 

4.918.360 

1.467.241 
460,078,746 

(33.302,088) 

(656.478) 

374.499.368 S (45.079) S 85.161.438 S 166.436 S 

345.975.453 (43.087) 80.065.702 

342,842,879 

13.709,544 

171.987 

1.210,557 

1,188.388 

2,261 

243.980 

140 

133,479 

260 

27,424 

41 

95,370,397 

122.532 

4,746,373 

250,622 

26.590 

45 

357.934,967 100.489.924 

(11.959,514) 

(179,789) 

(33.958.566) S (12.139.303) S 

(970,217) 

(22.230) 

(992.447) S 

(44.471) 

(82*) 

(41,604) 

(999) 

(42.603) S 

(70,648) 

(1.597) 

(20,428,222) 

(456.994) 

150.499 

4.154 

(72.243) S (20.885.216) 5 154,653 S 

25,157 

26 

62,087 

1,801 

Reclass to Prior Period (Schedule 2, Une 
11, Column M) 16,324,932 2.223,437 

Net Overf(Under) Collection. Including 
Interest (Current Period) - Une 5 plus Une 
G (17.633.634) (9.915.866) 

756.746 

(235,701) 

23.833 

(21,462) (2.053) 

50,350 

(21,893) 

13.353,082 

(7,532,134) 

(87,343) 

67,310 

(35,723) 

2B.16S 

Remaining E-Factor Balance (Schedule 4, 

Une 17, Columns D, F, H, J, L, t i , P and R] 3.654.600 4,058,291 (29.037) 7,475 (10.685) 

Total OvertlUnder) - Une 7 plus Une t j (1^.979.034) S 15.857.575) S (264.738) S (13.987) S (12.738) S 

(10.123) (401.834) 32.621 

(32,016) S (7,933.968) S 99.931 S 

7.893 



P P L E L E C T R I C U n U T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

R E C O N C I U A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 r G S C - l ' l R E V E N U E S A N D E X P E N S E S 

R g s M m t l a l - f i n e d 

(CI IDI (Q IF) (01 (H] 

Augui t m i l 3»p! tmb«r i a i ; Ottobt r m i N e v m b t r M 1 1 JirM>iv2013 

(fl 

F«bni i rv 101] 

IK) 

u v c h 201] TJUI 

(n r fu in jCRT) 

CroM Rtct ipl t T u F K I S 11) 

A a m i Eiwrgi Rrvanun 
( * n * * J / ^ GRT) 

[ t u i j l i v g GRT MFC) 

Energy P rocuBnu l 
P J U E i p n n 

N*< 0 * f [ U n i J « ) C a l t d o n 

I n m i en Om(UnM>) C«(*aen 

I M OvK^UnMi) C s k d n n . 
h~r>.»i"C M a m 

I r t t m J ( C u n r l Pttted) 

0.3*1 

zr.si3.«o 

K 0 6 J 2 

Z7.312.7SB 

23.943.596 
- . .<5t .E« 

73,666 

(laesia 

31 * i 1 7*3 

(4.1185*5) 

i l l i l f l ) 

0341 

33.884.010 

32.74Z661 

1.43]J2a 

19.551 
BOJE1 

3< 630 556 

(Z32S.107} 

(S1M7) 

0,941 

45.W7.151 

(14,550 

4i.CC2.604 

4S.ai3.637 
1J96.2K! 

14.1(6 

44 937 

47 351.ia5 

(40575) 

0.341 

4S.44S^53 

627.302 

45,C0.961 

33.3S.023 
1.4SS.2S4 

19.QB 
E 0 ^ 4 

fTSMSl 

40633 460 

4.7B7.4S1 

175541 

0 941 

3e.7V.S54 

710^66 

36.040.619 

31.035.054 
1.465.324 

6^48 
76.S61 

33306619 

2.733.999 

Bz.no 

2.B16019 1 

(2.515419) i 

- 1 

0.941 

29.617.623 

551^74 

23^35.655 

28,595.956 
1.447.316 

11.148 
75.607 

120331 

>0.2S0.5S6 

(1.014901) 

(17.761) 

0.941 

32.692.836 

641.KH 

3J.241.tC7 

35.583,907 
1.450.418 

2^61 
78.003 

90.851 

37 359 300 

(5.118.273] 

(140753) 

0.94) 

4S.330.01S 

817^30 

45,572. CSS 

42.935.666 

i.Tce.iTa 
a.oe 

79.815 
17Z714 

44 566.455 

10.168 

0341 

53.559.974 

943,716 

52.61 S.25S 

S5J36.979 
1.790^89 

13.749 
81.065 
22.991 

5 7 X 8 0 7 3 

(S,1S9J17) 

(90.823) 

1 374.499^69 

1 S52,4C0.9CS 

6.428.452 

i 345475.453 

342.642.879 
13.7IBJ44 

17146? 
711477 
496 590 

367.934 967 

(11.993414) 

(179.789) 

(1) G E D U R t c i t U T M F»eloi I1-.0S9) 

(2) U t rch im P m b e n C h v ^ t Fitfor SOU 
(1 ..018) 

(1-40101 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r G S C - H pEVEMJES M O EXPFMSES 

R ^ r r f L I R S T O U - O f f P ^ , ! . 
Wl IE) (H (Q) 

Crau H u s o T v FlBsr (1) 0S11 

[Si57) 

DM1 S M I 0 » * 1 O N I 

11J*1 

0 X 1 

3.1 W i j s a 

(10J1E) 111.111] 

1.IS1 

!!.7«1 11J31 

2 a* 

t/ot U t D J 

«.t33 ' .OS 

91JM 

11 ASS 

219.113 

E w g r PncvwrvH 

1 • i • t T i o — E » # * M « e r 

Ta4l E 4 * n H i la l U » H r 

Net Dn t fEUm) C-jlaUcr. 

Ml 9*Mlp}r£*11 C d K t v 

Nil OnKtUnSU) Cgtossn. 

(22U1U) 1121 ATI) ( iQ.es j l d . u i ) l»J23) PB.t fD 

( l . P l ) 

(i*uo!) R I S C ) (5<2rs) [I70J17) 

R M u H PAH PMH 

(1) G n u B t t t a TU F l t w 11- OU) 

5fml Cormwptl«Indutt ial 

2011 
(1-011) 

ll-OOlC) 



PPL E L E C T R K UTILJTIES CORPO RATIO I 
RECONCILUTIONOF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 f C S C - l l HEVIt jUES A WO EXPFN8FS 

R t i l d m e j l RS TOU - O n °»J» 

Oou IW^A Tu twt c m 

» i E a w i M 
w i l l II - j t m 
M i M t M E s n n P ' 
AamMH. l D p — n C Y 

Tool &BVHi B R n w 
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OKI 
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PPL E L E C T R K UTtLmE&CORPORATIOI 
RECOKCTLIATIOHOFCEKERAIIOH SUPPLY CHARCE-1 r C j C - l t HEVENtlES AND EXPEVS^S 

RHhlTflBll KTS TOU -Otl P»l> 

Gnm flMffi T n f « 

PJM r i ni^ai 

H i . i l t i t i n t u i m i C T 

1« 

l«5) 

7JS1 

i s . n 

1.1 M 

13 AH 

IJill 

0511 

n.in 

0*1 

11*13 
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(ID) 

I t l B I 
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PPL ELECTRIC UtlUTIES CORPORATKli 
BECONOUaTIOHOF GENERATION SIIPP1,Y CH*BGE-1 P S S C - n REVENUES AKD E X P E S S E S 

RtiWwiBil RTS TpU • On P u t 

a ~ flmn T v Frov [i| 

H.nni 

i .o» 

ttM\) 

dm 

0*1 

<JA0!| 
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P P L ELECTRIC U T I L m E S C O R P O R A • ^ 0 ^ 

B E C O N C I U A T I O N Q F GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r C S C - V I REVEMU6S A N D EXPENSES 

S m a l l C & T m w t e i a l I n d m l r o r t - f htfctl 

IC] (01 (E) (Fl (0) 

OcIob»rI012 Norc 

n 
UnehMtl 

(LI 

April W i t 

("1 

TKJl 

^ x A d r g S f f n 

C o m R t c t e t l T u F l o s ' ( !) 

ACSal E n t r n R n t n u M B f n ) 

( tBUacg CRT) 

IMfCunl FuncUin CHiigi (UFC)(2 

EMigy Rt i tnu iH A i i t lEM 
( i i c M r g C R T l M U F C J 

Enrov P n u i c n i f l 
F J M E i H R t n 

A&araSzLva E I P « B « F̂ T 
A d r a m n m Eip tnWtCY 

Tcai E I F W I is R n w 

NM O n U ( U r « 0 CsMOen 

i r t n e cn 0irtd(Uni9>i) Co lKten 

m i Om^UnMi ) CcMCsn. 

R K U U u pna Puled 

Nat OwltUnStr) COWSBTI . InOucin; 

I n w t i l (CUHBU P m H 

0441 

6.427.011 

6.427 

0.420,614 

S.SS490 
21,104 

171,102 
15.103 

(BSJ13) 

0441 

7.965^41 

B.323 

7 J 7 f l J H 

1,003410 
15.CS3 
55 404 

0A41 

10.824.043 

11.195 

10.912.447 

11^77.039 
(7.S74) 

1,445,67) 
15,090 
9 442 

0411 

11.117.455 

11.401 

11.176.051 

423.31! 
15.090 

0441 

9.154765 

11,131 

9.143.531 

10^76.502 
(1.39fl 

150.371 
11,3»3 

0441 

1^65466 

10435 

9.254.433 

9,»40.SC2 
(10274) 
155419 
19,909 
31 577 

0441 

7.fl75.G72 

10.402 

7.M5270 

9400.5&1 
12456 

151417 
17456 
20126 

0*41 

0.441,1 ea 

11.760 

9.432443 

10.7ia.1M 
44223 

699.337 
15.740 
J4 06O 

0411 

94W.746 

12.154 

9,979292 

12495211 
59455 

ns.ese 
14296 
4 052 

13 339.662 10431.723 9137243 9 502.309 I 739.554 

(2.691451) 

(60,344) 

B.5S.915) 

(41202) 

(1209.450) 

(33232) 

12269.0691 

(51.1*2) 

[2^396711 

(992.9101 

(1S,«9) 

(1437.039) 

(45419) 

{3407211) 

(51412) 

(3.4MS13) 

(60.H1) 

94.031 

10491.703 

BSJ70497 
122.532 

4.740473 
148.177 
101135 

110.48942* 

(20.429222) 

(156494) 

1 fTO.EBS 2191 

(1) G ™ R H S V U T U F«aM (1- 053) 

(21 U w s u n i FLinasn c rarg i f t d m 
R n M t r u l 
imU Cemmlal S twuEJal 

2012 
( l - .Ol l ) 

(I-COIO) 

•0 » 



M & u C jmt t R r w u t Bern 

G n u Rtoalpu T u F U I H ( i ) 

*elul l Ent r t i R r m w a t BOW 
( a o U i q G R T ) 

U H c n r t Fux lDn C W i * (UFC) p 

( i r r l t ^ CRT Eid MFC) 

ACfTUWairw EipBfuaiCY 

TcOJ £ i^# f t»» b R«tey*r 

N i l OniHUndti) COIKUSI I 

I W i n on OrnlfUniHI) ColeGwn 

K t s u a n Pfia Fwod 

I r t n d ( C d n A P w d ) 

1*1 (BJ 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

S E C 0 N C I U A T 1 0 N OF GENERATION S U P P y Y CHARGE-1 r G S C - l l RFVFMUES AMP F X P F N S F S 

S m t d Cemrm-re la l a n d I n d u s t r i a l TOU - O H f p i t 

W C I R l (F) (C) (H) 

0 W 1 

s.ooa 

a H I 

13.03) 

a 

MOSJ 

3472 

14 

SI 

34,331 s 

0441 

32417 

3.696 

(4) 

A u q u r i H I l t l p l t n U m IB 11 O a » t j f t o i l 

0 M 1 

S.OIO 

M l 7 

1920S S 

0441 

19.072 

2J tS 

( I ) 

(J) 

0941 

12.932 

1419 

PI 

0441 

10.452 

0441 

20.942 

0441 

34J03 

("1 

TMi l 

154 653 

(1) O o u R a c a t u T u f ' a c * (1-459) 

{2) Uardanl Functon Cfurgt F K i v 
Rawttr tm 
S n U C o n m i t a l i mffiaaul 

2012 
(1-019) 

(1-0010) 



AOMl EMTEV Rtvanun 
f m i j a * ) CRT) 

G i m R M H I T U F i a x (1) 

Actual Entrffy R M R U H EEXM 
(• iduSrg GRT) 

U « W 1 F i m s n CRUgt (UFC) (3 

[ I U X J U V GUI I M MFC) 

Ew^T PmoaMnart 

I W U M K n g E i q x n m 

A^L i ia l ra lm E j i p v u « 

TctAl E j i pv tm to R w n « 

K l l OwmUnUii) ColKt ia i 

N«i OnUtWitKi) CeUdon. 
bYtufnfl Ertarts 

RaocRID P i t * Pvoa 

Nit OnsfUnStr) C a U d m . k K A i l i ^ 
I r t m i ( C U M Pmod) 

(1) C i s u R t a i H i T i i Factmll-.IEg) 

C ) Hatcnarl fvnOnr, CtwB« FKUr 
R u d a i C i l 
S f f l l l C i m m l I InkaS-JI 

IA] 

« » | I W 1 I 

OS"! 

(B) 

J i n 2012 

PPL ELECTRIC UTTLfTIES C 0 R P O R A T 1 O ^ 

RECONCIL IAT ION OF GENERA TON SUPPLY C H A R G E - 1 r B S C - n REVENUES AN'O EXPENSES 

Smal t CoiTTngrcfal a n d I ncKuWa l TOU • O n P « k 

W W (E) (F) {GJ 

J J y l O U 

0*41 

S.MI 

SiS4 

1421 

2» 

10.620 1 

0.341 

10.1S2 

4.752 

* " 0 U t l » 1 t 

0441 

10412 

10014 

10.427 S 

0441 

9412 

M s b t r 2011 

7,051 I 

0441 

I,ess 

1,770 

CI 

J j n m r r 101] FalirXBIYWlt U v c h i o n 

(II 

April W1] 

(M) 

TMl l 

0441 

5.550 

0 H 1 

13.129 

0941 

14J76 

(4455) 

25.157 

E2407 

1401 

t (35.723) 

t 25.165 

2012 
(1.011) 

(1-4010) 

• ? 3-



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ("GSC-1") 

OVERWNDERI COLLECTIONS 

(nte rust Interest 

R»» Ri ta 
OnrcsOicI lDn Undtrcol l iEflsn 

VWghUng Factor 
( n u m b r of month t j 

1 M i , 2012 8 .00* 6.CO* 

2 A n 3D12 SCO* SCO* 

3 J i / |201Z a oo* 6.00% 

4 Au C uu2012 6.ro% S.CC* 

S S«i<IiTti*l2012 8 0 0 » eocK 

E etc* 6.00* 

7 aco* GCO* 

a 13na iba i2012 LOOK 6.00* 

s ^arMjarr 3013 a.cmi 6 0 3 * 

10 F i t inar r2013 ace* BOOK 

11 Uuen2013 e.w* 6.00% 

12 ftprl 2013 8!XJ% 8-00* 

13 Total l i s m c o n 

Ovu/pindd] I n m i t on 

ColtacOon OvtrffUmlv) 

Tatii m CoUtcHon 

(7.850,673) I (215,528) 

(5.134.100J J 1115.319. 

(5.C0644a) s 

3.504,633 I 

375.644 1 

(1434J77) % 

(S7.420; 

14^166 

29.2U 

<34,aqs: 

I (64JI506) 1 (1M262) S (5.116373) I (140.753; 

t (i.ese.oraj t (J3.3ao; i 005.533 s IQJGS 

I («,«17J44j J (150.674; i (S.lSS.eiT) s (91.623) 

i (33.3O2.0ea) 1 1556,479 i (11.569.511) 5 (179.789 

I n l a n t t on 
O n r i ( l l n d K ) OvwJJUndB) 
CoiltcMon (1) CnHacaon 

1 (4 .U8445) 1 (113,271) 

J (2329.107) 5 (S2.337; 

1 (2.319.591) I 

1 4.767.481 I 

I 2.733.999 S 

J (1.014.901) J 

(40475; 

175441 

[17.751; 

RdldfMlalRSTOU.on 

t n t a m t on 

Onr i (Und t r ) Ovtr / IUndtr) 

CjO»cBon(1) CollJCtlon 

(22&0M] I 

[J 25.073) 1 

(163.633) 5 

(29.481) S 

(55.925) S 

(35.675) J 

(142405) I 

(33.500) S 

(S4279) f 

(8272) 

( 2 M 3 ; i 

(3:973^ I 

(511) 

(2.001)1 1 

(1.671! 

0 4 1 3 ) 

(754) 

(9*0) 

S IS703171 i (22.230) 

R o l U a n t U I R S T O U - O n 
P* i k 

I n U n i l g n 
O w J I U m l t r ) Ov t r f tU ru t t ] 
COHICBOH (1) Co&tctinn 

(19.542) 5 

(1J.JJSJ J 

(7.977) I 

16.344 J 

5.772 5 

(6,982) 1 

(17.723) I 

(439) 3 

( £ K 5 J J 

(510 

VSO, 

(139; 

559 

173 

(1221 

(MT) 

(10) I 

(4fl) 

1 (44.471) S 

Resldntlll RTS TOU-OH 

P u t 

l u l l m l an 

0™f(Und«r) Onrr(Undar] 

C c n t c B a n d ) CaPtenon 

(16433) t 

(S.*I4> 3 

(9.198) J 

(4.6£0) 1 

(333) I 

(3.595) t 

(10.183) t 

4,030 i 

4.t49 1 

(419) 

(I22J 

(143) 

(134) ! 

(211 » 

(85) 

paoji 

121 

R t i l d t n l l l l RTS TOU-On 

P u t 

I n t a n t l on 
Ovw^UndH) OvW((Und«i) 
CoCc l l on |1) Co l lK l lon 

(10.2301 I 

(7.841J 3 

(10.812) I 

(7478) I 

(6.729) 1 

(5.G24) I 

(7.804) 5 

(8.415) t 

(7.392) 5 

( 3 1 ) 

(!7S; 

( ISO 

[219 

[151 

(209; 

Sin i l l Comm. t Indul t rUI 
F l i . S 

I n l t n t t 

O n r f p l n d n ) OvHllUnStr) 

CoMjcllon (1) CoU.cn a i 

I (3.165.336) t 

J t Z & I J S B } J 

S (Z523.S15) S 

1 (I^OJ.ISO) I 

( (2288589) 3 

(SS) I ( W 4 1 D ) I 

5 (1.637.036) I 

| m ) | i (Z.30J211) I 

f (3.4304131 1 

(95413) ! 

(£0.314, 

(14202 

(33,Z32) 

(51.442) J 

(15.143) 

(45.01 Bj 

(51.91:) I 

(60.041) 

» (70,6461 1 (1.537) Sr20.42B.2gl S (155.391 

Snul l Comm. i In4uitr t«l • 

T O U o n p u i i 

I n u r t f t on 
OvarfflJnOM) O m l p J n d w ) 
Ci ie«cnonH) ColWia im 

1.5G3 J 

194)3 3 

29.5S4 J 

S.100 I 

15.679 1 

10.636 S 

7.157 1 

26435 [ 

31.113 J 

Smalt C«nun. t I n d u i t r f i l • 

TOU On P t i h 

I n t n m on 

Co l l«c l ionH) Col l jcaon 

3,629 1 

5.139 I 

5.114 $ 

6.116 1 

7.873 % 

4.652 3 

3.147 9 

11.701 1 

12.251 S 

(1) Fiom 5B*S Ji 2. Una 9. lei ra retptova tm anm. 

motml j amouu calci i lafrt nmn a n a A p i M B) » n u n i m ol m o c M n esbrm (C). 



PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES CORPORATION 
EFFECT ON THE OVER/(UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period Maw V TOM to Apr i l 30. 2013 

(0) (EI 
10) 

No. Month 

I Bll*nc* .April 30.2012(3) 

3 Jun«2013 

4 JutyiOn 

RtctKj Cr OveutUnaer) -
SOUiuit 2. lin* 11. rokjTKi (A). 

5 (B).na(C) 

B AU{|LIS12012 

7 SipttmOtt 2012 

t OOotur 2012 

R « a M CY Orti^U«l«r). 
Schwann 2. tn« 11. B>fcriira(D). 

S (EfanflfF) 

10 N(ivtmtxr2012 

I I 0«t»mB€i2012 

12 J*nuiiy2013 

RtUail CY Ovar^UnOer) -
Sch»<Iul« z i n * 11, colu.-™i (GJ. 

13 (HlvMd) 

M F<Oru try 2013 

15 M»rcn3013 

IB Apf12013 

:7 Tsui 

(Q) 

(Rttundy Bab nee 
RtcovarY (1) (21 

1 i (158.536] 

1 37*. MB i 1)6,150 

1 70.525 > 186.976 

I m 187.956 

S - I(lM10.4fi5| 

1 [187,571) S|1B.3M.10l) 

» 6.327.1-55 J((3.!S2.3«1 

I 5,329.427 S (B.B32.920[ 

J - J 2.035,553 

1 5,4M.»43 t 719.476 

S 1.473,171 1 2,192.6*7 

1 1.461,953 S 3.654.600 

5 3.654.600 

S 3.654.600 

i 3.654.600 

S20.J3i.Se9 S 3.85J.6C0 

(R*tundy SiUnc* 
Retovaty (1) [21 

5 - 5 1,549.377 

* » 1,549.377 

1 (467.957) I 1.081.420 

5 (594.351) 5 457,059 

i - J [8,969.816; 

S (487.066) J (8,969.613) 

J S.ors.ees S (S.egs.gsaj 

I 3,514.259 3 (3.381.671) 

t 6.7*8,379 

S 2.773.207 3 8.137.915 

S (949.451) S 5.188.464 

i [1,130.173) 5 1.055.291 

S «.056.3S1 

I 4.058,391 

3 4.056.291 

j -j.jjaasi 3 <.tas.39; 

RS TOU Off Peak 

[RtruntJJf 
Racovarv (1) 

Ovtr/(Undtrl 
Balanc* 

» l 

336.493 

193,(59 

214.832 

96,640 

tss.uo 

133,550 

153.0*9 

128,022 

153.907 

) I.-4SS.132 3 

5 (7*1.423 

5 (504,930) 

i (311.*71| 

5 (96.636] 

5 (538.179) 

(538,178) 

(378.0381 

(245.488] 

(2!a.W7; 

(310.966) 

(182,944) 

(29.037) 

(39.037); 

(29,0371 

(29.037) 

«9.M71 

RS TOU On Peak RTS TOU Off Peak 

(ftefundy Balanca 
Recovgry (1) (2) 

s 3 (19.823) 

s JO'O 3 (5,5») 

3 3.614 3 (1.699) 

3 1.961 S 62 

S - S (39.617) 

i S [39.SSS) 

i 17.959 S (21,5S«t 

5 10.01* 5 (11,572) 

S 7,4TS 

3 7.475 

S 7,«7S 

3 5!.!31 I ?,475 

(1) fiam Senrtuie 5. Colunn (El. tor tn* mpaojv* rronin »na ralo gioup. 

(2) CalarfatM u.inj Un, ! . Cotumm (B). (D). (F), [H). (J). (L). (NJ. [P) K (R) M i tn. IR.tunayRecovefy toiirw 
f•>p«rv» menn m COKTHS fAl (Ci (£ i (C). (JJL (Ki [Mi (O) a (QJ/ajpettveV. 

(3) Th» ovei(urae[) coCecjsn. sictjdsig ippbcabla iKetei-, « Apri 30.2012, asu t 
IWll on Sctieduie A, Line 6 (oi mt retp«!jv» n t * siotp. e! tne Fc-.al PicwntO 
Jun* 2012 taiocsn A^;'j«2012 Gananun Supply Ctuige ting tialM Mi» 18 
2012. at D«*«INo. M.2012-2305798 

OvenfUnder) 
(Rahmdy Balance 

R«niur¥ 11) (2) 

I - i (59.312; 

3 15.895 3 {W.-417; 

3 13.713 S 129,704) 

3 13.363 5 (16.316; 

5 - 3 (30,649) 

3 11.077 5 (35., 

i T . m S (28.0S5J 

3 e.7gi J (21.264] 

IS. 7*4 3 (S.SOlJ 

10,601 5 B.ai* 3 (22.651) 

9,156 3 5.7B1 3 (17,0fl0| 

7.475 S 6.405 ! [10.665) 

j fio.sasj 

3 (10.6451 

3 (10.685) 

as.)?? 3 fie.sasi 

RTS TOU On Peak 
OventUndwJ 

(Rafundy Balance 
Rtcevary (1) (2) 

» - I (39,375) 

j 7,saa j <3;.M7j 

3 8.556 S (22.331) 

% 10.479 3 (12.352) 

3 • 3 (39.550 

3 9.481 5 (32.421 

S 8.673 3 (33.S*3| 

5 6.467 S [17.056 

J {25.600J 

3 8.495 t (29.361 

3 9.073 $ (30,339) 

3 10,166 3 (10.123) 

3 (10.123 

3 (10.123) 

5 (10.123 

3 79.502 J f 10.133) 

Small Comm. * tnduslrial 

OnnlUntfer] 
[RatundV Balance 

RacovMY(l) (2) 

3 • 3 ( 935.276] 

3 - 1 (925.2761 

3 336.797 J [588.479) 

I 371.456 3 (317.0331 

* - I (8.873.570) 

t 217.019 3 (8,873.574) 

3 2.97S.27S J (S.6sr.29S] 

5 2.668.509 5 ( 3.227,790) 

3 {4.*7S.5t3J 

3 3,526.685 3 (5.150,617) 

S 2.315.595 3 (2.865,022) 

3 2.433.188 3 (401,834) 

5 (401.634) 

S (401.634 

S (401,634) 

3 13.878.534 3 fJOl .434 

Small Conun 8. Induitrtil 
TOU Off Peak 

Ovartttfmfarl 
(Refund)/ Balance 

Recovery (11 (21 

3 - 3 69211 

* - 3 69.211 

3 (15,106) 3 54.105 

I [14.3921 3 39.713 

5 • 5 54.900 

3 (12366) S 622*7 

3 (12,401) J 69.8*6 

3 (6.S99) 3 81.247 

1 33,«3 

3 (7.172) ! 86.518 

3 124.672) 3 61.646 

S 139.325] 3 32.621 

3 32.621 

3 32.621 

3 33.631 

I (123.933) 1 33.531 

SmaQ Comm & Induatrial 
TOU On Peak 

OveatUndarJ 
(Refund/ Balance 

Recovery (1) 12) 

5 I 8.065 

5 t LOSS 

3 [22*8) I 5.837 

I [2,395) s :.*42 

5 - 3 15.996 

3 [2357) 3 17.081 

3 (3.622) 3 13.259 

3 (2.58*) 3 10.675 

3 19,727 

5 (2.164 ) 3 28.236 

5 (8,711) I 16,537 

5 (10.634) 3 7.893 

I 7.893 

3 7.693 

3 7.893 

3 (35.915) j 7.B93 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

Residential - Fixed 

Month . 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

tC) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Taxi 111 

PI 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Merchant Function Charoel (21 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.00139561) S/KWH (7) Net GSC 

(F) 

May 2012 476,319.014 S 29,557,322 S 27,813.440 500.642 S • (3) S 

' 1 Revenue (4) 

27.312,798 
June 2012 516,678,375 34,452.766 32,420.053 583.561 (467.957) [5) 32,304,449 
July 2012 656,231.604 48.090.120 45,252,803 814,550 (594.351) (5) 45,032,604 
August 2012 666.482.628 48,842,930 45,961.197 327.302 (487,066) (5) 45.620.961 
September 2012 580,126,385 42.328,870 39,831.467 716,966 3.073.883 (6) 36.040,618 
October 2012 474,509.804 34.359.073 32,331,888 581.974 2.514,259 (6) 29,235.655 
November 2012 523.380.536 37.891,650 35,656.043 641.809 2,773,207 (6) 32,241,027 
December 2012 680,310.226 48,289,654 45,440,564 817,930 (949,451) (7) 45,572,085 
January 2013 809,803.411 55.716.048 52.428.801 943.718 (1.130,173) (7) 52,615,256 
February 2013 

March 2013 . 0 

Q 

Apri l 2013 
5.383.841.983 S 379.528.433 S 357.136.256 S 6.426.452 S 4.732.351 S 

0 
345,975 453 

(1) Column (B) times (1 • 
(2) Residential MFC .018 

- GRT). 
, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(41 C = ^ ^ 
re! ' M M 0 W , t U ? ? ? ? M " e ? o n - . i n = l u

j

a i n a * > t * * * lnton»l. divided by the ProjeOM Totai Retail KWH Sales to Customers !or the June 2012 - August 2012 application period taod May IB 2012 Docket No M.2012 230579B 

CD 3 " 
o a 
_ i a . 

a l 
CO U l 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2012 to April 3D, 201a 

RS Off-Peak 

Month 

(A ) 

KWH 

IB) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

IC) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Taxi (1) 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) [21 

May 2012 1,895,211 S 188,591 S 177,464 3,194 
Juno 2012 2.000,306 198,302 186,602 3,359 
July 2012 2,221,295 220.452 207,445 3.734 
August 2012 2,053,534 203,905 191,875 3.454 
September 2012 1.859.581 184.470 173,586 3,125 
October 2012 1,560,555 153.873 144.794 2,606 
November 2012 1,788.871 160,389 169,746 3,055 
December 2012 2.307,302 238,106 224,058 4,033 
January 2013 2.773,826 265.390 249.732 4.495 
February 2013 

March 2013 

Apr i l 2013 

18,460.483 1.833,478 1.725,302 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.05548535 WKWH |7) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

31.055 

236.493 (3) S 

193,459 (5) 

214,832 (5) 

96.640 (5) 

159.140 (6) 

133.550 (6) 

153,089 (6) 

128,022 (7) 

153,907 (7) 

1.469.132 

(62.223) 

(10.216) 

(11.121) 

91,781 

11.321 

8,638 

13,602 

92,003 

91.330 

0 

0 

0 

225.115 
(1) Cofumn (BJ times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerdal and Industrial 0010 

Q a 



RS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1.2012 to April 30, 2013 

(A) IB) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tan) |1) 

( • ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charse) (2) 

IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.00860626 S/KWH (7) 

(F) 

Net GSC-1 Revenue W 

May 2012 138,809 S 16.173 S 15.219 274 S 14.310 (3) S 635 

June 2012 214.382 24.978 23.504 423 3,614 (5) 19,467 

July 2012 442,372 51,541 48,500 873 1.961 (5) 45.666 

August 2012 450.626 52.502 49.404 889 - (5) 48.515 

September 2012 378.456 44,094 41,492 747 17.969 (6) 22.776 

October 2012 210.914 24,574 23.124 416 10,014 (6) 12,694 

November 2012 134,553 15,677 14,752 266 6,389 (6) 8,097 

December 2012 167.872 19.559 18.405 331 (1.445) (7) 19.519 

January 2013 195,372 22,763 21,420 366 (1.661) (7) 22,715 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - - 0 

April 2013 
2.333.356 S 271.861 s 255.820 S 4.605 s 51.131 S 

0 
200.084 

(1) Cotumn (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Ccmmerda! and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 over(under) coKedion, Including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 appBca'jon period, Hed Feboiary 17.2012, Docket No. M-ZQ11-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30.2012 over (undeij collection, inducing applicable intarest. divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers Tor the June 2012- August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) JuTy 31 . 2012 over (under) collection. Including appErable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 2 1 , 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31,2012 over (under) collection, Including appEcaOle interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012- February 2013 application period Tiled November 20.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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R T S - O f f P e a k 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 , 2013 

( A ) (B ) 

Gross Gen era ti on 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

IF) 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .02152029 S/KWH (7) Nat GSC 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 250.132 S 24.833 S 23,368 421 S 15,895 (3) S 7.052-

June 2012 231.790 22,996 21.639 390 13,713 (5) 7,536 

July 2012 226,296 22,467 21,141 381 13.388 (5) 7.372 

August 2012 187.234 18,589 17.492 315 11,077 (5) 6,100 

September 2012 179,246 17,699 16.655 300 7,333 16) 8,522 

October 2012 155,396 15,375 14.468 260 6,791 (6) 7,417 

November 2012 190,244 18,862 17,768 320 8,314 (6) 9,134 

December 201Z 267.717 26,523 24,958 449 5,761 (7) 18,748 

January 2013 297,671 29,551 27,807 501 6.405 (7) 20.901 

February 2013 • 

March 2013 • 0 

Apri l 2013 0 
1.985.726 196.915 185.296 3,337 89.177 92.782 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Smell Commerda! and Industrial ,0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overfunder) collection, including appGcabte interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the Match 2012 - May 2012 application period, Hed February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) lor the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, inducHng appEcable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers tor the June 2012 - August 2012 appDcation period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) coDeoion. including applicable tntetcst divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the September 2012 • November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under)"eoHecion. including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the December 2012 • February 2013 application period filed November 20,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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RTS On-Peak 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1 . 2012 to Apri l 30, 2013 

(B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

• IE) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Charge Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (2) .21017920 S/KWH (71 Net GSC . • 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 36,142 £ 4,444 S 4.182 75 s 7,988 (3) S (3,881) 

June 2012 35.820 4.173 3,927 71 8.556 (5) (4.700) 

July 2012 43,671 5,111 4,309 87 10.479 (5) (5,757) 

August 2012 39.693 4.625 4,352 78 9,481 (5) (5.207) 

September 2012 33,520 3.905 3.675 66 8,878 (6) (5,269) 

October 2012 24.494 2,854 2,686 4S 6.487 (6) (3,849) 

November 2012 32,074 3.737 3.517 63 8,495 (6) (5,041) 

December 2012 43,163 5,029 4.732 85 9.072 (7) (4.425) 

January 2013 48.363 5.635 5,303 95 10.166 (7) (4,958) 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 
339.140 S 39.513 S 37.183 5 668 s 79.602 S 

0 
(43.087) 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .01B, Small Commerdal and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overfunder) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers h i the March 2012 • May 2012 application period, Med February 17,2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period, filed May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 31, 2012 over (under) collection, including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total RetaS KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31,2012 over (under) coHedion, including applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 appScalion period filed November 20,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

S m a l l C & l - F i x e d 

Month 

W 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charqe Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Grass Receipts Taxi 111 

ID) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charqe) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.01725978 WKWH (7) Net GSC 

(F) 

• 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2012 115.427.493 S 6,830.012 S 6,427,041 6.427 S (3) S 6.420,614 

June 2012 132,903,671 8.845,205 8,323,338 6,323 336,797 (5) 7.978,218 

July 2012 146,580,330 11,897,447 11.195,498 11.195 371,456 (5) 10,812,847 

August 2012 149.749.962 12,119,526 11.404.474 11.404 217,019 (5) 11,176,051 

September 2012 133,610,210 11.628.948 11,131,040 11.131 2.976.275 (6) 8.143,634 

October 2012 124,323,591 11,620.486 10.934.877 10.935 2,669,509 (6) 8,254.433 

November 2012 117,672,046 11.054,577 10,402,357 10.402 2,526.685 (6) 7.865.270 

December 2012 134.161.358 12,497,022 11,759,698 11,760 2,315,595 (7) 9.432,343 

January 2013 142,712,605 13,234.786 12,453.934 12,454 2,463,188 (0 9,978,292 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apr i l 2013 - 0 
1,202.141.268 99,928.009 94,032.257 94.031 13.876.524 80.061.702 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31,2012 overtunder) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012 - May 2012 appCcation period, Eled February 17. 2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) coDection, induding applicable interest, Oivided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012 - August 2012 application period. Tried May 18. 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798, 
(6) July 31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 

(7) October 31.2012 over (under) collection, Induding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20, 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1. 2012 to April 30. 2013 

Small C&l TOU Off-Peak 
(A) (B) 

Gross Generation 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

Month KWH Supply Charqe Revenues (Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) (Merchant Function Charqe) (21 (.62757236) SIKWH (7) Net GSC 1 Revenue (4t 

May 2012 32.613 S 9,573 S 9.008 9 S - (3) S 8.999 

June 2012 73.366 3,452 7,953 a (15.106) (5) 23.051 

July 2012 69,899 19.686 18.525 19 (14.392) (5) 32,898 

August 2012 60,056 (4,626) (4.353) (4) (12.366) (5) 8,017 

September 2012 52,009 6,027 5,671 6 (12.401) (6) 18.066 

October 2012 36.065 4.180 3.933 4 {8.599) (6) 12,528 

November 2012 30.081 3.486 3.280 3 [7.172) (6) 10,449 

December 2012 39.314 4,559 4.290 4 (24.672) (7) 28.953 

January 2013 46,569 5,396 5,078 5 (29.225) (7) 34,298 

February 2013 - 0 

March 2013 - 0 

Apr i l 2013 - - 0 
489.972 56.733 53.385 54 (123.933) 177.264 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) January 31. 2012 over(under) coHedion, induding appficabte interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the March 2012-May 2012 application period, fled February 17, 2012, Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Cohimn (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30, 2012 over (under) coHedion. induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012-August 2012 application period, fled May 18.2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798, 
(6) July 31, 2012 over (under) ccHection. induding appfieable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21,2012. Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) Odober 31.2012 over (under) coBedion, induding applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the December 2012- February 2013 application period filed November 20. 2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 2 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2013 

S m a l l C & l T O U O n - P e a k 
(A ) [ B ] 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl, Gross Receipts T n ) (1) 

(D) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (21 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.41151763) j /KWH (7) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4| 

May 2012 50.094 S 8,632 S 8,123 8 S - (3) S 8.115 

June 2012 50.494 7.771 7.313 7 (2,248) (5) 9,554 

July 2012 53.772 8,275 7,787 8 (2.395) (5) 10,174 

August 2012 52.933 8.146 7,665 - 8 (2,357) (5) 10,014 

September 2012 41,3$7 6.366 5.990 6 (3.822) (6) 9,806 

October 2012 27.974 4,305 4,051 4 (2.564) (6) 6.631 

November 2012 23,428 3,605 3,392 3 (2.564) (6) 5,553 

December 2012 23,599 3.632 3.418 3 (9.711) (7) 13.126 

January 2013 25.841 3,977 3,742 4 (10,634) (7) 14.372 

February 2013 - - 0 

March 2013 0 

Apri l 2013 
355.502 S 54.709 s 51,481 S 51 S (35.915) S 

0 
87.345 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commerda! and Industrial .0010 

(3) January 31,2012 over(under) collection, induding applicable Interest, divtOed by the Projected Toial Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2012 - May 2012 application period, filed February 17,2012. Docket No. M-2011-2274191. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 
(5) April 30,2012 over (under) collection. Including applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the June 2012- August 2012 application period, fled May 18,2012, Docket No. M-2012-2305798. 
(6) July 3 1 , 2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers for the September 2012 - November 2012 application period, filed August 21 . 2012, Docket No. M-2012-2321230. 
(7) October 31,2012 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the December 2012 - February 2013 application period filed November 20.2012. Docket No. M-2012-2335771. 

a a 

si 



Page 1 of 

From; (610)774-4254 
Paul E Russell 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th Street 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA 

E>press 

SHIP TO: (717) 772-777? BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 NORTH ST 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 19FEB13 
ActWgt 2.0 LB 
CAD: 104308816/INET3370 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 002 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

F E 6 1 9 2013 

"""sssssgss-
™<# 7947 8499 4540 
I 0201 I 

ZN MDTA 

WED - 20 FEB A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

518GI/DF24/93A8 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-deli very, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you 
declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. 
Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other 
forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our 
ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.coni/shippinq/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 


